Transactions may not be directly comparable to the Company, in terms of business activities,
scale of operations, market capitalisation, geographical spread, risk profile, accounting policies,
financial performance, operating and financial leverage, track record and future prospects.

 As such, any comparison made with respect to the Precedent Rescue Transactions is intended

to serve as an illustrative guide only.

7.4 Proposed Whitewash Resolution and the dilution impact on Independent Shareholders

The Proposed Allotments will significantly dilute the existing shareholding interests of the
Independent Shareholders.

The shareholding interests of the various parties before and after the completion of the
Proposed Allotments are summarised in the table below:

PROVENANCE CAPITAL PTE. LTD. A-25

After the Proposed

Share Consolidation but
before Proposed

Allotments

After Proposed
Subscription Shares
Allotment but before

Proposed Conversion
Shares Allotment

After Proposed
Conversion Shares

Allotment
 No. of

Consolidated
Shares %

No. of
Consolidated

Shares %

No. of
Consolidated

Shares %
Existing Independent
Shareholders

 Mr Lim Yong Sim 42,406,313 55.0 42,406,313 13.8 42,406,313 9.4

 Mr Su Haijin 15,413,082 20.0 15,413,082 5.0 15,413,082 3.4

 Existing Public
Shareholders

19,246,017 25.0 19,246,017 6.2 19,246,017 4.2

Existing Independent
Shareholders

77,065,412 100.0 77,065,412 25.0 77,065,412 17.0

Investor - - 231,200,000 75.0 376,200,000 83.0

Total 77,065,412 100.0 308,265,412 100.0 453,265,412 100.0

Our observations

(a) Mr Lim Yong Sim is currently the major Shareholder with an aggregate of 55.0%

shareholding interest in the Company as at the Latest Practicable Date;

(b) With the completion of the Proposed Subscription Shares Allotment, the Investor will
become the major Shareholder, with a 75.0% shareholding interest in the Company.
Accordingly, existing Shareholders will have their shareholding interests diluted
significantly as a whole from 100.0% to 25.0%.

Upon the conversion of the CRPS, the Investor will increase its shareholding interest to
approximately 83.0% and consequently will further dilute the shareholding interests of all